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DMA Form 2 DEFENSE MINERALS ADMINISTRATION
- Status Change Notice

DMA Docket No. jléli:%}(

To: Reports and Records Branch

From: 7&7”?757{%.’/7 3/4/3%4
oete: 2 July 2 1587

The following action has been taken this date on the above Controlled Document.

,
Ve

—
Forwarded to oo L Tl e

Type of request changed to:

Denied [X T/é /S/ Withdrawn []

Approved in amount of §

Other action, specify:

Interior--Duplicating Seotion, Washington, D. C. 98869





_ . ‘~_. FILE COPY

SURNAME:

UNITED STATES

DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR
DEFENSE MINERALS ADMINISTRATION -

WASHINGTON 25, D. C.

Tevruary 6, 1951

Balnhoy Mining Company N
2301 North Grand Avenus

Pusblo, Colorade _ DMA « 245, Tungsten

Gentlemen:

The Commodity Committee has thorouvghly reviewed
the information which you have submitted on & group of
claims held by your comvany in Chaffee Ceunty, Colorsdo,
for whigh you ask a losn of $91,500 for the purposs of
developing and equipping and operating same.

We have also reviewed the information whieh hasg
been gathersd by Federal agencies from time %o time in
regent years on the deposit. The Operating Committee has
' sgreed that from thim informatlon it appears that oceurrences
of oxide copper and tungsten are teo low grede and to sporadie
for faverable consideration at this time.

 We nevertheless appreciate your having brovght the
matter to our attention.

Yery truly yours

~T, —f o
@/VVL c
fg\, s. H. wim :
Director, Supply Division

PRBradley/al

cc: Files ' .
Administrator's reading file - 4606
L.F.Strobel ~ 4623
Region IV "
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. ‘ '— " FILE COPY

SURNAME:

UNITED STATES

DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR . ‘.% mf“

DEFENSE MINERALS ADMINISTRATION
WASHINGTON 25, D. C.

January 23, 1951

Memorandum

To: P. R, Bradley, Jr.
© Chief, Tungsten Branch, DMA

From: Operating Committee
Subject: Letter of Denial on DMA9245, Tﬁngsfen

It is suggested that the letter of denial to the Rainbow
Mining Company be amended as follows: . <

No change in first paragraph;

" We have also reviewed the information which has been
gathered by Federal agencies from time to time in recent years
on the deposit. The Operating Committee has agreed that from
this information it appears that occurrences of oxide copper and
tungsten are too low grade and to sporadic for favorable considera-
tion at this time,

Delete paragraph 3 and substitute the following?

We nevertheless agpreciate your haV1ng brought the matter

to our attention.

@ctlng Chairman Operatlng Committee

J / J. H. Eedges

b /Iv :
| r N G2 - Cer
/ . Y OYaf N.'Rove
cc: Files
Administrator's reading file - Rm.4606

L.F.Strobel - 4623
Region IV -
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UNITED STATES @'M )

DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR

DEFENSE MINERALS ADMINISTRATION
WASHINGTON 25, D. C.

/

January 23, 1951

Memorandum. . o i

To: P. R. Bradley, Jr.
Chief, Tungsten Branch, DMA

From: Operating Committee
Subject: Letter of Denial on DMA-245, Tungsten

It is suggested that the letter of denial to the Rainbow
Mining Company be amended as follows: ’

No change in first paragraph.
\
' We have also reviewed the information which has been
gathered by Federal agencies from time to time in recent years

on the deposit. The Operating Committee has agreed that from

this information it appears that occurrences of oxide copper and
tungsten are too low grade and to sporadic for favorable considera-
tion at this time./

Delete paragraph 3 and substitute the following:

A\ i

'Wé nevertheless appreciate your having brought the matter
to our attention, ¢

A:../-"..f"
Y /A
ee |

Aum
, Ki%f N. Rove .





UNITED STATES
DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR

DEFENSE MINERALS ADMINISTRATION
WASHINGTON 25, D. C.

January 16, 1951

Memorandum i
/
To: Mr., L. F. Strobel '
Executive Secretary of the D.M.A.

From: Chief, Tungsten Division, D,M.A.

Subject: ODMA - 245, Tungsten
Rainbow Mining Co., Mr. E. F. Gobatti, Pueblo, Colo.
(Stockton Lode)

Inclosed herewith is copy of letter rejecting
application under DMA - 245. The following is the report of
the USGS member of the Tungsten Committee:

"Low grade oxide copper and tungsten sporadically
distributed through a narrow fissure vein in meta diorite
of pre-Cambrian age. Seven fissures were noted, however, the
principal mining and sampling was done on No. 5, which is the
strongest of the seven veins., There is about 1500 feet of
workings, comprising adits, drifts, crosscuts, raises, and
winzes. The principal workings on No, 5 vein are on 3 levels.

"Altho part of the workings are caved and inacces-
sible, the information and sampling in accessible workings
indicate the grade is too low and mineralization too scattered
to constitute any mineable ore. No further consideration of
the deposit is indicated unless a district study indicates
tungsten mineralization to be more widespread than is now in-
dicated."

In general the evidence indicated the mine was
extremely spotty, would be incapable of producing more than
a few hundred tons of ore, and on this ground alone would not





justify the requested loan of $91,500., Furthermore, the general
tenor of the application and the pictures submitted were such as
to raise doubts in respect to the capacity of the management.

7K rta

P. R. Bradley, Jr.
Chief, Tungsten Diwisien, DMA
(Gl

Approved:

~C. 0. Mittendorf, Acting Chairman

For Olaf N. Rove





. ‘ FILE COPY

SURNAME:

UNITED STATES

' DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR 7

DEFENSE MINERALS ADMINISTRATION
WASHINGTON 25, D. C.

January 16, 1951 |

Momorandum e

Tos My, L. F, Strobel
Ixecutive Secretary of the D M.A,

Promgy = Chief, Tungsten Diviaion, D.M,A, ‘
Subject: DMA =~ 245, Tungsten, L.l .4 .

Rainbow Mining Co., Mr. E. F. Gobatti, Pueblo, Colo.
(Stockton Lode)

Inclosed herewith is copy of lstter rejecting _
application under DMA « 245, ‘he followlng is the report of
the USGS member of the Tungsten Comittess ‘

: "low grade oxide copper and tungsten cporedically
distributed through a narrow fissure vein in meta diorite

of pre-Cambrian age. Seven flssures wers noted, however, the

principal mining and sampling was done on Ho, 5, which is the

astrongest of the seven veins, There is zbout 1500 feet of

workings, comprising adits, drifts, crossouts, raises, and

winzes. The principal workings on No. 5 vein are on 3 levels,

uAltho part of the workings are caved end inasces-
sible, the information and sampling in accessible workings
indicato the grade is too low and mineralization toc scattered
to constitute any mineable ore, No further consideration of
the deposit 1s indicated unless a district study indicates
tungsten mineraligzation to be more widespread than is now in-
dicated.® . B

. - In general the evidence indicated the minu was
extrensly spotty, would be incapable of produscing more than
a fow hundred tons of ore, and on this ground alons would not

i
{






Justify the requested loan of $91',500. Furthermore, the general
tenor of the application and the pictures submitted were such as
to raise doubts in respect to the capasity of the managenent,

" P. R, Bradley, Jr.
 Chief, Tungsten Division, DMA

Approved: k

G. 0. Mittondorf, Aoting Chairman

3. H. ﬁpdges'

For Olaf H. fove
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’ - ‘ ' 3IRILE COPY

SURNAME:
UNITED STATES
DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR
DEFENSE MINERALS ADMINISTRATION

WASHINGTON 25, D. C. Q i (“

\)Lr e

Mr. . P, fobattl In reyly vlease refpr to
2901 Grond Avenue t5 Tungste
Tuedlo, lolorado

Dear p. Gobatti:
" This 1s in re;ly to your letter of July 28, 1951,
“a rerrat that no information from fisld examinaw-

tions of our engineers con be relesed,

- Yery truly yours,
By

SIGNED" ’

George C. Selfridpe, Acting
Chlef, Tungsten Branch

TJBallard:ec
Avgust 31, 1951

CC: Adm. Reading File
Reports & Records Unit
Mr. Holderer
Files .





, . 340 '

UNITED STATES
DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR

DEFENSE MINERALS ADMINISTRATION
WASHINGTON 25, D. C.

SEP4 1951
e, S, 7. fiobatti In re;»ly nlease refer to
2301 “eond Avenue DMAm74 G Tungsten

™stlc, Uolor:de

Dear ‘r, -cbutti:
This 1 in reply to your letter of July 28, 1941,
‘e resret that po information from fleld ex=mina-

tions of cur encineers can be rele:sed,

Fery truly yours,

SIGNED

(worge C, Sclfridce, roting
Chiaf, Tunsrsten Branch

TJBallardiec
hyast 31, 1951

CCs J.dm, Reading File
iieports & Hecords Unit
Yir. Holderer
Files





.¥j - 4

~ Puebdlo, Uolorade

Mr. B, F, Gobatti o , In regly please refer to

2301 Grend Avenue m_u-z 5 Tungsten

Dear ir. Gobatti:
© This 1s in reply to your letter of July 28, 1951.
Ye regret that no information from fiecld examine-

tions 6f~our engineers can be releaged. -

Very truly yours,

George C. Selfridge, Acting
Chief, Tungsten Branch

TJBallard:ec
August 31, 1951

CC: Adm. Reading File _
~ "Reports & Records Unit
. Mr. Holderer :
Files
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Wv 'MECHANICAL ENGINEER

EST. 1910

SPECIALIZING IN MECHANICAL & HYDRAULIC ENGINEERING
TEL. OFFICE 963 e RESIDENCE 658
P. O. BOX 1089

/

AN

MANUFACTURERS'
REPRESENTATIVE July 28 1951 2301 NO. GRAND AVE.
’

PUEBLO, COLORADO

United States
Department Of The Interlor
PRODUCTION- EXPANSION DIVISION
Defense Minerals Administration
Washington 25, De Co
RE: DMA = 245 - Tungsten

Gentlemen:

During the first part of May 1951, the Engineers of the

Bureau Of Mines, Reglon IV, Denver, Colorado., rartly inspected
the Tungsten Mining Properties I have 1n Chaffee County, near
the City limit of Salida, Coloradoe. _

The report from the Bureau Of Mines as prepared on my property
was mailed to your Department under date of May 31,.

I know that a complete copy of the report as prepared by the
Engineers of the Bureau Of Mlnes and submitted to your department,
can not be had, however, I would like to receive a copy of the
MAP showing the location of the ore samples taken by the Bureau
Of Mines Englneers during the lnspection of the property on

May 1 = 2 =3, 1951 together with a copy of the ASSAYS reporte.

Appreciating your kind cooperation and courtesy in this regard,

E. F. Gobattl

BEPRRTEZ 05 7o e 2301 Grand Avenue
Befense Ifinorals Adminisirotion Pueblo, Colorado.

. Fefav=n
FC31 (351
Luwsi®is F, 7mopEL
Excouti; Sesciary

ALL CONTRACTS AND AGREEMENTS ARE CONTINGENY UPON INABILITY TO MAKE DELIVERIES BECAUSE OF ACCIDENTS, RIOTS, STRIKES, INABILITY TO SECURE

{
!.ABOR AND MATERIAL OR OTHER CAUSES BEYOND OUR CONTROL.
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REFERRED TO:

S s FOR
aven e s R
O T
~ EF e mem———m——
‘ .
L IR . -

UNITED STATES —
DEPARTMENT OF. THE INTERiZR
. - DEFENSE MINERALS ADMINISTRATION

/3

Approval
Comment
Conference
Consideration
Filing
Instructions
Investigation
Initials
Mailing

Previous correspondence

REMARKS:

____________ Recommendation
............ Record

Reply for signa-
ture of __eeoeunnee
............ Rewriting
............ Signature
__________ . Suggestions

°/ Your information

Check (X) before the items needing attention.

GPO

16—63815-1

%) . ~e
LN





MANUFACTURERS’
REPRESENTATIVE

a

Wﬁ& MECHANICAL ENGINEER

EST. 1910

SPECIALIZING IN MECHANICAL & HYDRAULIC ENGINEERING
TEL. OFFICE 963 e RESIDENCE 658
P. O. BOX 1089

) 2301 NO. GRAND AVE.
July 18, 1951 PUEBLO, COLORADO

Unites States -

Department Of The Interior

Defense- Minerals Administration :

Washington 25, De Co - . - - DMA & 245 & X Tungsten

. Attne Mre Tom Lyon, Director, Supply Diwision
Gentlementa | | ' ’

Your letter of July sixthreceived, and I am somewhat at a loss
at the contents which read as followss
Dear lMre Gobattil:
: We have again reviewed your application for an
exploration project to cost $454000 on the Stockton, Gertrude,
and other claims near Salida, Colorado. The additional
information assembled by the Field Team from Region IV has’
been carefully congldereds
It is our conclusion that the exploration propsed

will not disclose workable bodies of tungsten ore at this
. localitye. Therefore, we regret that we must again deny your
requeste.

_Very truly yours,

Tom Lyon

Director, Supply Division

The upper tunnel of the Stockton Mine has not been inspected
by your Field Engineers during thelr visit there on May 1l=2
due of caved at the entrance of the Portal a few days prior
" to this dated

last week a private Geologist and Mining Englneer from
California, Mre We M. Brown, has entered the upper tunnel
and reported that at 150 feet from the Portal, there is a
cross ocut to the right of the tunnel 100 feet in length,

ahd at about 100 feet from this cross cut farther in the
tunnel is a caved ins Number 1 and 2 Ore Velns crosses the
tunnel just above the caved ine Ore Velrs number 3e 4 and 5,
comes in the upper tunnel within a dlstance of approximately
100 feet from the Portale Ore Vein number 6, being to the
left of the Gulch, and Ore Veln number T, being to the

right of the Gulch, these Veins also have & direction toward
the location of the upper tunnels

ALL CONTRACTS AND AGREEMENTS ARE CONTINGENT UPON INABILITY TO MAKE DELIVERIES BECAUSE OF ACCIDENTS, RIOTS, STRIKES, INABILITY TO SECURE

LABOR AND MATERIAL OR OTHER CAUSES BEYOND OUR CONTROL.





M:Bj-mfo0 :
" UNITED STATES -
JUL B 2. VQEEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR
, e FENSE MINERALS ADMINISTRATION

| P , REFERENCE SLIP
I DATE _JUb_2 3 1931

REFERRED TO:; "y ,
1. M VTR A
2.

L4

FOR:

____________ Action -e=-~------- Recommendation
........... Approval ==-een—u--- Record
............ Comment of
——————— Conference —--—------ Referring
............ Consideration Y0
............ Filing —---£1__. Reply for signa-
............ Instructions tureof ____________
........... Investigation ~—-------- Rewriting
............ Initials -=-=seee--.. Signature
............ Mailing =e--meee--. Suggestions
____________ Previous correspondence __..________ Your information
REMARKS: e

LANDON F. STROBEL

GPO  16—63815-1 Initials of sender.
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lire We Mo Brown, reported good values in Tungsten and very
promlsing with some exploration work to disclose workable
bodies of mineral ore, tungstene

Mre Brown, has suggested the continuation of the lower tunnel
to a distance of approximately 400 feet, at which point a raise
or a shaft to be bulld in order to connect the lowsr tunnel
with the upper at a point of about 150 feet inside of the
upper tunnel from the Portak of samee

Mre Brown 1s returning to the property within the next few
days, I will furnish to him two miners to open and rebuild

the Portal of the upper tunnel, g0 that he may explore further
the ore bodies in this tunnel, after which he will prepare a
report on this property, with recommendation of the de¥elopment
work to be d@ne-

I wonder if you would be interested to receive a copy of

Mre Brown report when completed, also would like to know

if the Field Engineers of the Bureau of Mines, would be
interested to agaln examine the Stockton Mine e the interior
of the upper tunnel after it has been opoen and mede safee

Would like to know if a report was prepared by the Field
Engineers of the Bureau of Mines, on my GRAND VIEW mining
property which has seven tunnels and good value in tungsten
prevall most everywhere<

1

Yours very truly
,({/ //49»&4/
e

Ee Feo Gobatti

2301 Ne Grand Avenue

Coples sent to: Pueblo, Goloradoe

Mre. Je He East, Jre, .
Reglonal Director IV

Mre William Me Traver, dJre,
Chief Supervising Englneer
Bullding 2A, Denver Eederal Centers
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O Q FILE COPY

SURNAME:
UNITED STATES
DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR
DEFENSE MINERALS ADMINISTRATION

WASHINGTON 25, D. C.
¢ -
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‘ . ~ FILE COPY

:’ " SURNAME:
UNITED STATES ‘

DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR

DEFENSE MINERALS ADMINISTRATION [
WASHINGTON 25, D.C. |7/

June 21, 1951
- Mpe-#. 2. Gobatid Subjecs: Diliel245X [
~=T2301 Wordh Grand Avenue Ke:s - Exploration Loan =
?ueblo, Colorado Stockton Lode, Gertrude Lode,

Regina Mining Claim, Aldea

Mining Claim, Mondo Mining

Claim, River View Mining

Claim, rleeta ¥Fraction Claim
My dear iir. Gobatti:

Receipt is acknowledged of your application an
attachments of lay 31} 1951 for an exploration loan under the
Defense Production Act of 1950,

The application was assigned Docket Number DMA-245X
and referred to Mr. Georze Holderer, Chief, Tung.-s; ten Pranch on
June 13, 1951. |

In any future correspondence relating to your apoli-
cation, kindly refer to DMA-2LSX,

Sincerely yours,

LANDON F. STROBEL

Landon F. Strobeljt
Executive Secretary
L. F. Strobel:jc
cc: Strobel
+ File
Holderer

Lyon

<
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UNITED STATES
DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR

DEFENSE MINERALS ADMINISTRATION
WASHINGTON 25, D. C.

June 2

wy

N
3,

‘-{z‘. W T Pazt Jr., oxecitive Offiszer
DA THeld Uean Oegion T

past aow Cas ‘t"*;“u;‘b Juliding VM. 245«X Tun;ten
-enyer. 2, vuia

o g

Dear ‘T, Rachs

L)

g

In revly slec o

FILE COPY
SURNAME:

refor tog

Wo are enclon 3ng two eordes of the exlor. tion loun e -1i-
sation trge her wdth coniss of “he lendlord's ~yloriinatiorn ¥ crvent
of the :ubjest docked Tor ~our cuuuldev‘ation. We think it is sivige
abie to heve The Tindlard's subsediration cEresrept cxeeuted g the

encloned st rdord forrs,

This docket was forwerded to you 1 Arril 17 Tor
& p"r;iﬁﬂl . ’

Tery fralv youss,

George B. Holderer }V

Georye B, Holderer, hiei
Tung=ien Tpineh

e

nelosurag

TJBallard :AWJ

cc:Adm, Reading File
File

Field Team Region Iv
Mr, Strobel

Mr. Holderer

J

(2 9





Form MF-103 ‘ U‘ DEPARTMENT OF THE lNTEF‘Q Budget Bureau No. 42-R1035.

(Argg' 1951) Approval expires 6-30-51.
‘ ) : - - - DEFENSE MINERALS ADMINISTRATION-

Pl

DO NOT FE}}L IN THIS BLOCK

Docket No. ...... &/M—@@yfx

¢ /JZ/;’/
7 7

APPLICATION FOR AID FOR AN
EXPLORATION PROJECT PURSUANT TO
~ _MINERAL ORDER 5, UNDER

DEFENSE PRODUCTION ACT OF 1950

Date received ....__.__

Participation S
r ]
ZDMOND, F. GOBATTI .
2301 North Grand . Ave.
- Pueblo, Colorado ,
Name and
L 4 P

e Ay 31, 1951

FILL IN THIS BLOCK

Date of application May 31 2 1951 Estimated cost ...

1..49,000.00

245 X

Date of filing MF-100 DMA Docket Number, if available

December 1, 1950

INSTRUCTIONS

Read Mineral Order 5, Regulations Governing Government
Aid in Defense Projects, before completing this application.

if you cannot answer it, so state on the form. Where the
space provided for answer is insufficient, answer on a separate

Submit four signed copies of the application to Defense Min-
erals Administration, Department of the Interior, Washington
25, D. C., or to the nearest field executive officer thereof, with
your name and address on each sheet of the application and
all accompanying papers. If any question is inapplicable, or

sheet, annex it to the application form, and refer to it in space
for answer. If the application is approved, you will be pre-
sented with an exploration project contract on Form MF-200,
for your signature.

THE APPLICANT _ '

*1. Is applicant an individual, partnership, or corporation?
*2. If a partnership, state names and addresses of partners.

v

*3, If a corporation, state names and addresses of officers, directors, and five largest stockholders.
*4, Describe the mining and general business experience of (a) the applicant, and (b) the person or persons who will manage the

project.
*5. Are you the owner or the lessee of the property?

6. If owner, state what claims, liens, or encumbrances, if any, are against the property.
7. If lessee, attach a copy of the lease and state if it is in good standing.

*NOTE.—It will be necessary to procure and attach to the exploration project contract agreements of claimants, lienors, en-
cumbrances and lessors subordinating their interests in the property to the interest of the Government under the

contract.

8. Furnish current financial statement, showing assets and liabilities, and a profit and loss statement.

9. How much money is applicant prepared to invest in proposed project?

Is it sufficient to pay your part of the cost of the

project as detailed in question 238 of this application form, in accordance with the regulations on Government participation

(Section 9 of Mineral Order 5) ?

*If you have already answered these questions on MF-100, you are not required to answer the questions for this application.

16—64067-1





. THE PROPERTY . '

10. (a) Give a description of the real property that will be in any way involved in the exploration project, including any e).ing
mine or operating property. |

(b) Give the legal description of the exact parcel, plot, or area upon which the exploration is to be conducted. ~
NOTE.—If both areas are the same, so state. The only obligation to repay the Government is from the net earnings from
any commercial discovery made in the area specified in (b) above in which the exploration is to be conducted,
and the expenditure of funds which may be charged as costs of the project must be limited to that area or to
work necessary to perform the exploration in that area.
*11. State the present and former names of the property, if any.

*12. State, in detail, the location of the property with reference to towns, railroads, roads, shipping points, including distances
and directions and kinds and conditions of roads.

*13. State source and quantity of water available for operations and its sufficiency at all seasons.
‘State amount of power to be used, rate per hour or other cost, and source.

*14. Describe any existing useable facilities, equipment, buildings, or structure now on the property that will be devoted to the
exploration work.
15. State in detail how the ore could be shipped and how and where milled.
*16. History:
(a) Give a statement, as complete as possible, of previous exploration, development, operation, and production of property,
with reasons for any past suspensions of operations.
(b) State briefly the known history and production of adjoining and neighboring properties.

.(¢) Furnish any available (private) reports that may apply to this application, including results of mine examinations,
recommended exploration and development, and metallurgical investigations.

*17. Production:
(a) If mine is in production, furnish the following information:

Grade or Net value
Tons per day analysis Cost per ton per ton

(1) Mining
(2) Milling
(3) Shipped

or sold

*18. Ore or mineral reserves: (If property is or has been operating.)
(a) Describe the ore or mineral deposits briefly.
(b) Submit available maps and assay data.
(¢) Give estimated tonnage and grade of each class of ore reserves.
19. State any conditions or circumstances regarding the property not sufficiently brought out by the foregoing questions.

THE EXPLORATION

_ 20. For what mineral or minerals and for what types of deposits and ores will the exploration be conducted?
j};ﬂl- Describe briefly, but concisely, the proposed work and the estimated time required to complete it.

NOTE.—The Government will not participate in a project that will require more than 2 years to complete.

22. Furnish statement of the geological basis of the project with particular emphasis on factors leading the operator to expect the
finding of commercial ore bodies. This statement should be accompanied by supporting maps such as geological maps, maps
of the proposed openings and assay maps, sample lists, and other pertinent data.

THE REQUIREMENTS AND COSTS

23. Tabulate in the form of an itemized statement with a sum for each item the estimated requirements and costs of the project so
that the total will give the estimated cost of the project in which the Government will participate, as follows:

(a) Labor, by numbers and classes (miners, muckers, millmen, ete.), with wages of each.
(b) Supervisors, by numbers and positions, with salaries of each.
(¢) Cost of necessary repairs to existing facilities, structures, and buildings.
~77(d) Cost of necessary installation or construction of additional facilities, structures, and buildings.

(e) Cost of iﬁems of equipment, not now owned by the applicant which must be purchased for operations at a cost of $50 or
more each.

(f) Cost of rental for equipment which the operator proposes to rent.

(g) Rental value of items of equipment which the operator now owns and which will be devoted to the work.
(k) Cost of materials and supplies, including items of equipment costing less than $50 each.

(?) Cost of power, water, utilities, and any other items not provided for above.

24. Furnish a time schedule of the project, stated in terms of months after project is approved, showing progress expected to be
accomplished and the money expected to be spent.

CERTIFICATION

The undersigned company, and the official executing this certification on its behalf, hereby certify that the information con-
tained in this form and accompanying papers is correct and complete to the best of their kngwledge and belief.

’
............................ _ By ... K7 /0%%)441
(Name of company) i f authorized official)

_______ o ik 318-/95/- S, -

Date) (Title)

Title 18, U. S. Code (Crimes), Section 1001, makes it a criminal offense to make a willfully false statement or representation to any department or agency
of the United States as to any matter within its jurisdiction.

*Same as footnote on page 1. 16—64067-1 U. S. GOVERNMENT PRINTING OFFICE





Applicant: amomd ¥. Gobatti ’ Form LIF-103

01 N. Grand Ave. May 31, 1951
Pueblo, Colo.

The Applicant:

1. An Individual

2. Inapplicable

3. 1Inapplicable

4. Answered-question 6 F-100 and Question 15 (e) MF-102.

Owner under option and ulck Claim Deed.

See Juestion No. 8 LIF-102.

See Question No. 8 and (9) MF-102.

Inapplicable

25% of $45,000.00 or 11,250. ' My part of the cost will be
paid in accordance with Section 9 of wineral Order 5, and
in accordance with Juestion 23 of this form.

Property:

16.
17.
18.
1¢.

The

(a) and (b) Property located in Sections Nos. 10 ard 11,
Township 49 North, Range 9 East, in the Clear a lLining
District, Chaffee County, Colorado.

See Question No. 1 wmF-100.

See Question No. 2, rfage 2, IMF-100.

There is an adquate supply of water for mine operation and
mill operation from the Arkansas River close at hand.

See Question 3 (b) MF-100.

. Transportation approximately $7.50 per ton by railroad to

Boulder, .Colorado, from Salida, Colorado. Arrangements

can be made at the present time for ore to be treated at

the ore mill of Lr. George H. Teal of Boulder, Colorado.

If shown adviseable, milling facilities can be erected at

the »ill Site to treat the typce of ore developed.

see Question No. 2, »F-100. This entire range is mineralized.
(c) See Bureau of IMines Report, and reports turned in.

Not applicable.

Not applicable.

None.

Axploration:

20.
21.

22,

The

Tungsten.

See guestion No. 1, MF-102. This work will take from 60 to
120 days after all equipment and supplies are on ground.
See Bureau of lines Report as per examination May 1,2,3,
1951.

Requirements and Costs:

23.
24.

See "Nature of Expenditure®™ Form iF-102.

zZxploration work will be done in phases after material and
equipment necessary is on ground. See "Question No. 1,
rorm MF-~102. A





LANDIORD' S SUBORDINATION AGREEMENT

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS:
WHEEEAS, the undersigned is the owner in fee simple of
that certain parcel of ground in the county of Chaffee, State of Colorado,

described in a certain Exploration Project Contract dated

, 1951, between E. F. Gobatti, the Lessee of said property, and

the United States of America;
NOW, THEREFORE, the undersigned, as Lessor of said property

under 1ea§e dated , does by these presents

subordinate 211 of his right, title, and interest under the provisions of
said lease to the right, title, and interest of the United States of America
under the provisions of said Exploration Project Contrzct, and agrees that
the lien and claim of the United States of America under the provisions of
sald contract shall be prior to the undersigned's rights to rentals or
royalties under the terms of seid lease; and

The undersigned further agrees that if said leasehold
interest should be surrendered or if said lease should terminate at any time
prior to the expiration of the rights of the United States of America under
said Exploration Project Contract, the undersigned shall assume end does here-
by assume all of the obligations of the Lessee under said Exploration Project
Contract to make repayment to the United States of America according to the
terms of said contract; and

The undersigned agrees to commit no act, nor assert any
claim under judicial process or otherwise that may contravene or conflict with
the prior lien and claim of the United States of America under the provisions

of said Exploration Project Contract.





Page Two

This undertaking and covenant shall be binding upon

the heirs, successors, and assigns of the undersigned.

Dated this ___ G K _ day of 1951.

CZ%VF‘:’/‘@M
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2.

8.
9.

. Index of ¥File Sent to Executive Secretary
. "DMA~245-X Manganese
Stockton Mine

Chaffee County, Colorado

Copy in Blue File Holder, Report of Fiald Team

=

M)

Coples letter, May 26, 1951, E. F. Bobatti to U.S.B.M.,
‘ Denver, Colorado ,

e

Copy, Memo, “pril 24, 1951, Field Team Reglon IV to
o ¥m. Traver re-examination

Copies, Application on form MF-103

n

2 Coples, Application on form MP-102 4
2 Copies, Landlord's Subordination Agreement

1 Copy, letter, Feb.?7, 1951, E. F. Gobatti to Bureau
' of Mines, Denver.

1 Copy each of two maps, "Grand View Lode"

5 Pages Asgay Reports from Colorado Assaying Co., Inc.
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. | . / FILE COPY
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) SURNAME:

UNITED STATES
DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR
DEFENSE MINERALS ADMINISTRATION Ibwhp """
WASHINGTON 25, D. C.

Aprid 16, 1951 |-

¥p. J. H. .icst, Jr., -xecutive Ufficer

Keglonsl rield .ec.: IV

224 jew Custorhouzs .‘uilding

Lenver 2, Color:dn in reply nle s
ML - 285

Throwght Coordin~ting Committee
Pirector, iupply Division

Desr r, Hast!

The & piication of the Hainbow :ining Compeny, 2301 .orth
Grond Avenue, :uehls, Color-do for s loan of £¢1,500 on thoir tungsten
poperties wag declined and the applicant so notified in our letter of
February 6, 1551. '

Towsver, the compa~y states in a leiter dated Februery 27, that &\
part of their projerty is mmexplored and in addition, several inaccesslble N
wor':ings have becr: opened which were not sesn Guring the ‘ureau 7f ines
inspection.

'i‘lur-faxa'n appecrs advisable to have a fleld exeuinatisn made
of the oroperty to (etermine if it merits an explor:tion losn or it an ;
exsmination of the rehzbilit:ted workings changes the picturs any. Je

are enclosing = copy of the mine map. o
‘Plense let us have a report of your conelusions and reeommen— '
datious. / :
/,/ Very truly yours,
. Gecrge Malco%
. / George k. ialcolis, Acting Chief
Anclosure ' Tungsten ronch
Appﬂm:"l "\ ’
Tom Fyow \ Uiad W, R@F&
X
N 5 P ] s . ’
Chalrman, Caefmimﬂﬁne;_nox itten Geological Survey A
v . . N
\ CC: Adm. Reading File  Files
oy Mr. Lyon Mr. Bradl
; 2N » BY ey
{owell B.MOY MB. Strobel Field Team
AN

BB O Mines Iv {





‘ . FILE COPY

\' ' SURNAME:
A : UNITED STATES
DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR

DEFENSE MINERALS ADMINISTRATION
WASHINGTON 25, D. C.

April 16, 1951

Mr. Edmond F. Gobattd

2301 Horth (rand Avenue In reply please refer |to
Pueblo, Colorado ' DMA-2Li5

Dear Mr. Gobattis

We have requested Mr. J. H. East, Jr., Executive Officer,
IMA Ficld Team Rogion IV, 22l New Cu. tomhouse Building, Denver,
2, Colorado to have his field engineers examine tiie Rainbow ilining
Company properties in view of the rehabilitation work you have done
on the mine workin:s.
/
It may Lc belpful if you will inform Mr. .ast where you
may be contacted, or of any suriestions that will facilitate the
exaination.

Very truwly yours,

Tow Lyon
Virector, Sumly Division

DI 2ellerdiec

CC: Adn, LeaGling File
sxr. Tiyen
ir. Btrobel
e, Bradley
flegionel #ielé Yern- Region IV

R ’
Pides

L]






April &, 1951

Nr, ¥, F, Mﬁ o
2301 K, Grand Avenue
Fusble, Colerado .

Dear Mr, Cobatti:

This is in mt}n‘ to your lcﬁtar of vinh 22, addressed to
~ ¥r, Fremk H, Hma, Hiseellaneous iuntul. Dimion.

Iam mclo-ing for your information twe press releases; ene,
whidh is deted Decexder 5, 1950, and has to do with the finamaing of
properiies with developed ore bodies sufficiently large to imsure re-
paysent of the loan; and the other, dated February 20, and has to e
with the emplerstion program. Your leter does not cortain emough

" infermatien for me to decide which of thess progrems you are interested

in, However, in case you desire to partieipate in either of these pro-
grame, it will be necessary.for you to make a ssparste cppnnno- for
sash metal untiomd ia your lestter,

Vny truly ml, ‘

R e
Tom Lyen, Dirsctor
Supply Division
Enelesure 2
’I‘Lyen/ad
" ee: Afhiniatratcr
. Depfity Administrator
' \JFeeeutive Secretary
Fxec.0fficer, Fleld Tem, Region IV
¥r. Lyon

Files
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' ] "
i -+ u/@) DEPARTMENT OF THE INTER Rt B o G
A DEFENSE MINERALS ADMINISTRATION
. DO NOT EILL IN THIS BLOCK
APPLICATION FOR AID FOR AN /*
EXPLORATION PROJECT PURSUANT TO Docket, No. @imua ...... LYT K
>y
MINERAL ORDER 5’ UNDER Date received ...........__ @//f;// s”/
DEFENSE PRODUCTION ACT OF 1950 PATBEPAtON oo
~ ]
. ',i:". (\ L:h ':’n‘ Xr [
) AOZAULA ' };'lb,lf'.:-x Ve
ey o wRdS L Name and
add f
L —] apprl‘iats:::t
Date .. /4 hgomnd el .
FILL IN THIS BLOCK
Date of application . .. emsitecgubogo o B0 Estimated cost .. et
Mineral or metal _..____ I S [, Percentage of Government participation ______ S
Location of mine T 5 5 le T bt o L Cy Ry - DN -
_ N vl kaly e
"Date of filing MF-100 TS TS TSNS W NN DMA Docket Number, if available .. ik YT

INSTRUCTIONS

Read Mineral Order 5, Regulations Governing Government
Aid in Defense Projects, before completing this application.
Submit four signed copies of the application to Defense Min- .
erals Administration, Department of the Interior, Washington
25, D. C,, or to the nearest field executive officer thereof, with
your name and address on each sheet of the application and
all accompanying papers. If any question is inapplicable, or

if you cannot answer it, so state on the form. Where the
space provided for answer is insufficient, answer on a separate
sheet, annex it to the application form, and refer to it in space
for answer. If the application is approved, you will be pre-
sented with an exploration project contract on Form MF-200,
for your signature.

THE APPLICANT

*1.
*2.
*3.
*4,

Is applicant an individual, partnership, or corporation?
If a partnership, state names and addresses of partners.

project.

*5. Are you the owner or the lessee of the property?

If a corporation, state names and addresses of officers, directors, and five largest stockholders.
Describe the mining and general business experience of (a) the appllcant and (b) the person or persons who will manage the

6. If owner, state what claims, liens, or encumbrances, if any, are against the property.
7. If lessee, attach a copy of the lease and state if it is in good standing.

NOTE.—It will be necessary to procure and attach to the exploration project contract agreements of claimants, lienors, en-
cumbrances and lessors subordinating their interests in the property to the interest of the Government under the

contract.

© 0o

. Furnish current financial statement, showing assets and liabilities, and a profit and loss statement.
. How much money is applicant prepared to invest in proposed project?

Is it sufficient to pay your part of the cost of the

project as detailed in question 23 of this application form, in accordance with the regulations on Government participation

(Section 9 of Mineral Order 5) ?

*If you have already answered these questions on MF-100, vou are not required to answer the questions for this application.

16-—64067~1





) 4
- Ad . [
THE PROPERTY ‘ : . )

10. (a) Give a description of the real property that will be in any way involved in the exploration project, including any existing
mine or operating property. N
(b) Give the legal description of the exact parcel, plot, or area upon which the exploration is to be conducted. Y
NOTE.—If both areas are the same, so state. The only obligation to repay the Government is from the net earnings from
any commercial discovery made in the area specified in (b) above in which the exploration is to be conducted,
and the expenditure of funds which may be charged as costs of the project must be limited to that area or to
work necessary to perform the exploration in that area.
*11. State the present and former names of the property, if any.
*12. State, in detail, the location of the property with reference to towns, railroads, roads, shipping points, including distances
and directions and kinds and conditions of roads. .
*13. State source and quantity of water available for operations and its sufficiency at all seasons.
‘State amount of power to be used, rate per hour or other cost, and source. .
*14. Describe any existing useable facilities, equipment, buildings, or structure now on the property that will be devoted to the
exploration work.
15. State in detail how the ore could be shipped and how and where milled.
*16. History:
(a) Give a statement, as complete as possible, of previous exploration, development, operation, and production of property,
with reasons for any past suspensions of operations.
(b) State briefly the known history and production of adjoining and neighboring properties.
(¢) Furnish any available (private) reports that may apply to this application, including results of mine examinations,
recommended exploration and development, and metallurgical investigations,
*17. Production:
(a) If mine is in production, furnish the following information:
Grade or Net value
Tons per day analysis Cost per ton per ton
(1) Mining
(2) Milling
(3) Shipped
or sold
*18. Ore or mineral reserves: (If property is or has been operating.)
(a) Describe the ore or mineral deposits briefly.
(b) Submit available maps and assay data.
(¢) Give estimated tonnage and grade of each class of ore reserves.
19. State any conditions or circumstances regarding the property not sufficiently brought out by the foregoing questions.
THE EXPLORATION
20. For what mineral or minerals and for what types of deposits and ores will the exploration be conducted?
21. Describe briefly, but concisely, the proposed work and the estimated time required to complete it.

22.

23.

24.

NOTE.—The Government will not participate in a project that will require more than 2 years to complete.

Furnish statement of the geological basis of the project with particular emphasis on factors leading the operator to expect the
finding of commercial ore bodies. This statement should be accompanied by supporting maps such as geological maps, maps
of the proposed openings and assay maps, sample lists, and other pertinent data.

THE REQUIREMENTS AND COSTS

Tabulate in the form of an itemized statement with a sum for each item the estimated requirements and costs of the project so
that the total will give the estimated cost of the project in which the Government will participate, as follows:

(a) Labor, by numbers and classes (miners, muckers, millmen, ete.), with wages of each.

(b) Supervisors, by numbers and positions, with salaries of each.

(¢) Cost of necessary repairs to existing facilities, structures, and buildings. :

(d) Cost of necessary installation or construction of additional facilities, structures, and buildings.

(e) Cost of i;:lems of equipment, not now owned by the applicant which must be purchased for operations at a cost of $50 or
more each.

(f) Cost of rental for equipment which the operator proposes to rent.

(g9) Rental value of items of equipment which the operator now owns and which will be devoted to the work.
(k) Cost of materials and supplies, including items of equipment costing less than $50 each.

(?) Cost of power, water, utilities, and any other items not provided for above.

Furnish a time schedule of the project, stated in terms of months after project is approved, showing progress expected to be
accomplished and the money expected to be spent.

CERTIFICATION

The undersigned company, and the official executing this certification on its behalf, hereby certify that the information con-

tained in this form and accompanying papers is correct and complete to the best of their knowledge and belief.

(Name of company)

P o rr B — 5 F/

[ (Datey T - e R —
Title 18, U. S. Code (Crimes), Section 1001, makes it a criminal offense to make a willfully false statement or representation to any department or agency

of th

e United States as to any matter within its jurisdiction.

*Same as footnote on page 1. 16-—64067-1 U. S. GOVERNMENT PRINTING OFFICE





, mpoliicunt g o e soboatll . forr relode

: o “‘.4' o rDne Y cny owhy 2301

- ‘ : u;i.l.f.i. .

Fa
Ae Tne dpplicunty
. all IﬂdI VI%";T':} |

£e 1nsp lic ol
Se lnuppliculc

P 4, .nswercde uostion ¢ UF=100 asnd usstion 1L {e) 1o~102.

Owner un. o yptlon cnd

aler

St Leea.

! 8, .ee  uestivh e § FelUZ.
: Te wCC (u8stLl . Lo, @ wnd (9) UF-102,
. E. Inuprlic bic
$,; e b of . 4v’uwu.u( 20 Alalbus Ry prt Gl Lae eosy o wlll bg
- nedd Ao cote whih Jeedd on v oof L daerul craer b, Ll
in *“coru<‘gu vit o Luesiic a7 taln Sore.
EA ftun zromﬁrti:
SRR P R log nted in cotdens los. 10« . Ll,
;;Jg peonshln el i, dune L onst, bt g :1?; luine
RN lsvriet, CUoffes ounty, Jolor. .o,
S 1l »e ueoilos Lol o =100,
18, @@ uesiiil e 2, .0 o, del ..
T ., foere Lo 7. Lraote supply of  Lte:r Lo wlk orer: ticn id
s 231y ope Ld Croc bee rkecoas lver oelioses b bonu.
P i4 . LT, L \b) 1 A=l00,
' 1L, : ! nﬂ:ruai'u;ai, YeLv it Ton by rodlros bo
‘ aorbane ’ Cden <y e Lok s LAl e IYP SR AREY PR R YRR
4 cono By eoanl Loae Jou oo AV VRN L B < r
tine uro CEOTON Jle o ol u s Lall, Lol sue
vhA IL shona 0 S I SO Y o W & I A BT SRR o JURC RN AT et =1
BV vne L1l Lot tue Lyge ot Loe sevelunea,
ivf 16. ~re Usbis o e iy CP=lu0. his rpiive vonn e ts i lized.
i (e, wod i u:uf len aonort, oo vooLkbs turnog in,
\ i7. {..¢ ~ o iies 0. .
i 16, Dot wpalioiiie,
L‘;‘-:c 230“’1?0
Ce The xnlorntin:

70, Tungoten.

2. ee uestiy ne. 1, F=108. This sork 110 t . Jro GO0 to
120 nye «"low 1) eruipment ond sup 1ios re L gTouna.
22 vee purerw of o dpen depert sooper exendiction Der l,led,
1vbl. -
Je :
The Heriirerern s g “st :

oo
.

ee "HNotu.oo
SEploratvive
ooyl b
Yorn afelol,

f ;I‘,,

£

.l‘ 3 il

R

a =10k,
SHason sfter

wea tooso bl

'\':"OI’;.A
one in
S rounde

:t’j A'i " L
o hue 1,

o

ey





gp—

.
>

Form MF-102
(April 1951)

’

U. S. DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR
DEFENSE MINERALS ADMINISTRATION

-
-

Form approved.
Budget Bureau No. 42-R1028.

MF-102 Should Be Filed With General Technical Data Form MF-100

APPLICATION FOR GOVERNMENT LOAN

Not to Exceed $50,000
Under the Defense Production Act of 1950

Not to be ?(?}d in by applicant ’
A = ZY T X
@// z.r}/ £/

Docket No.
Date received

Name and address of applicant

[ N

AW e i
2 a \d(i\h‘)w

Date of application
June 1, 1¢€5

Amount of loan requested
$45,000,00

Terms of loan requested

N

See question No. 2

. If you have already filed MF-100, give date filed

SCafFce™ N am
f

o r

5 ~
s A a  os B o koSS

, type o_f

R s
S e PRIV W & L Y

assistance requested

R
A
satdsa

, DMA docket number (if available)

N

INSTRUCTIONS

Application should be filed with Defense Minerals Admin-
istration, Department of the Interior, Washington 25, D. C.
Submit four copies of this application and four copies of
General Technical Data Form MF-100. If the latter form
has been filed previouslyswith an application for Government
assistance, it is not necessary to file it again. However, the
applicant should indicate in space provided above the type
of assistance previously applied for (loans, procurement con-
tract, etc.) and DMA docket number, if available.

Name and address of applicant should be stamped or typed
on each sheet of the application and all accompanying papers.

When a question is tnapplicable, it should be so stated on
the form. Additional sheets may be attached in answering
any questions or in supplying additional information. IF
YOU CANNOT ANSWER A QUESTION, SO STATE.
If a question is answered elsewhere in the application, indi-
cate where answered. It is not necessary to answer it again.

1. PURPOSE OF LOAN:

Give a brief general statement of the purpose of the loan requested, including in the table below estimated amounts for
such major purposes as land acquisition, building construction, purchase of plant, purchase of equipment, working capital,

repayment of debt, etc. ¢
‘technological processes, or production of essential materials.

Statement should make clear whether funds will be used for expansion of capacity, development of

General Statement. .. .y e A e e e~ el - .. . = .
~ Govopomnnt ol S0 o usoled WP T0AG rpade L Ser ol
DUPSGOL LU L PRI, YOVOLLIRLT Cle DRLLUICAGL iadg e, &S0 L
IOV S
NATURE OF EXPENDITURE AMOUNT
le X, il ﬁim@@ . i ”3@(.}
e .T o lopn L . Wb
LA war oA A,
: :: R TS T
Ge T v ,; i
TOTAL AMOUNT APPLIED FOR
‘>U b ] k,",/k;:'
Supply the following information on separate sheets, arran ged, numbered, and lettered as indicated:
2. PROPOSED METHOD FOR REPAYMENT OF LOAN:
State how loan will be repaid and proposed schedule of repayment.
8. CLAIMS AGAINST GOVERNMENT:
Explain in detail, stating amount of each claim filed and amount recovered, if any. If no such claim has been filed, so
state.
4. EMPLOYMENT:

Will loan result in an increase in the number of employees?
. INSURANCE: :

State kind and amount of all insurance carried in favor of applicant. (Fire, public liability, ete.)

If so, how many?

16—641956-1
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CAPITAL STOCK ISSUES
For CORPORATE APPLICANTS

Not Applicable

NUMBER OF
— Al Di1VIDEND RATE
UTHORIZED OUTSTANDING PAR VALUE Ouigrfx‘f;uc LAST PAID
(a) (b) () (d) (e)
Common stock__. $ $ $
‘Preferred stock $ $ $
!]:7. COMPENSATION SCHEDULE: None

INSTRUCTIONS: The schedule shall show the amount of compensation being paid to all employees of applicant receiving

compensation at a rate in excess of $5,000 per annum computed on a full-time basis.

amount must receive Government approval.

18. COLLATERAL OFFERED AS SECURITY FOR LOAN: Not Applicable

Any compensation in excess of this

2. Notes receivable

3. Accounts receivable

4, Inventories

TOTAL.

‘FIXED AND OTHER:

Buildings

. 5. Plant

Ores..
6. Machinery

7. Equipment, furniture, etc.

TOTAL

BRIEF DESCRIPTION A(gﬁﬁm Plciiul PreseNT NoT APPRAISED Stare by Weom Aeatsen
"Real estate (describe) :
- - $ $
Buildings (describe):
Machinery, equipment,
and other chattels ex-
clusive of office furni-
ture and fixtures (de-
scribe) @
Fmgggclzllzgg;é%mozq DATE EXPECTED To REACH FULL PRODUCTION GRoss VALUE NET VALUB
:119. CURRENT FINANCIAL STATEMENT: Not Applic able
3
ASSETS LIABILITIES
CURRENT: : CURRENT:
1. Cash $ 1. Notes payable $

2. Accounts payable

3. Other

4. Accrued (interest, taxes, rent, ete.) ...

ToTtAL

FIXEp AND OTHER:

5. Mortgage debt
6. Contracts, leases, royalty.

7. Other (describe)

TOTAL

10. Contingent (describé)-

16—64195-1
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Page Two

This undertaking and covenant shall be binding upon

the heirs, successors, and assigns of the undercsisned.

Dated this é day of M‘, 1951.






LANRLORR' S SUBORDINATION AGRERMENT

KWNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS:
WHEREAS, the undersigned is the owner of a certain
Real Estate Mortgage on mining cleims located in the £leora Mining

District, €haffee County, Colorado, described in a gertain Exploration

Project Contract dated : 7 -+ ,» 1951, between
E. F, Gobatti and the United States of America;

NOW, THEREFORE, the undersigned, does by these presents
subordinate all of his right, title, and interest under the provisions of
said lease to the right, title, and interest of the United States of America
under the provisions of said Exploration Project Contract, and agrees.that
the lien and claim of the United States of America under the provisions of
said contract shall be prior to the undersigned's rights to rentals or
royalties under the terms of said lease:; and

The undersigned further agrees that if said leasehold
interest should be surrendered or if said lease should terminate at any time
prior to the expiration of the rights of the United States of Americe under
said Exploration Project Contract, the undersigned shall assume and does here-
by assume 211 of the obligations of the lLessee under said Exploration Project
Contract to make repayment to the United States of Americe according to the
terms of said contract: and

The undersigned agrees to commit no act, nor assert any
claim under judicial process or otherwise that may contravene or conflict with

the vrior lien and claim of the United States of America under the provisions

of said Exploration Project Contract..
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Rainbow Mining Co, Pueblo Colo. $91,500 -
- May be the following (tho different claim names given)-

The Stockton, Gertrude, and Grandview claimg are 3 to 4 miles SE of Szlida
0ld Cu prospects with small amounts of scheelite. Aside from a few small
pockets containing 50 pounds of high grade scheelite on the Grandview
claim, W mineralization of low grade, estimated at 0.5 to 0.6 % in 2
bodies of 200 0 500 tons each. Ore occurs in quartz veins up to 2 ft wide.
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BRI AT L L Mr, Bradley
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Bame ox L0pteent Rainbow Mining Company
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(E. F. Cobatti)

2301 North Grend Avemue
Pueblo, Colorade

Stockton Lode, CGertrude Iode, Regina Mining Claim,

Aldea Min,Claim,Mondo Min,Claim,River View Min.Claim,Fleeta Fraction claim,

PO N SN, s e
Losaeion ni EROROTES

River View Mill site and Whispering Pines Min,claim,
haffee County, Colorado

W T e e Rens T o e
e wwe o0 AwLldere .00 Losn of 301,500
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FERROUS METALS

12/ 1/50
12/27/50

. 12/29/50
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2301 I"orth Grand Avenue
*ueklo, Coloracdo
December 1, 1950

United States Department of the Interior
Bureauv of iines, aegion IV

224 lew Custouthouse

Denver 2, Colorado

Atvention: wr. J. H. ZBast Jr., ZFegional Director
Gent leien:

""ith reference to the questionaire concerning information on the
mining properties I own I chall give you whatever informaticn I
possibly can at this tire, as follows:

STOCKTOy LODE, Survey No. 18559 - Patented.
GARTEUDE LOWs, Survey No. 16948 - Patented.
I also have the following joining :’ining Claims:
Ty REGINA Ifining Claiin
THEZ ALDIA ining Claim
TS JI0EDC Lining Claim
THE RIVER VIZ'Y lining Claim
Trw FLuETA PRACTICN Claim
TEZ RIVIER VIDW Mill 3Site
THw WHISFIRING FIRZIS Jining Claim

All of the above wining property is located in Sections numbers 10 andd
11, Township 49 North, Range 9 Hzst, in the Cleora iining District,
Chaffee County, Colorado.

Since accguiring these properties begining in the ecrly part of 1947
sonte development work hes teen performed, ceaging all activities on
ray lz, 1950, under tihe nawe of 3. F. Gobatti, operasing under the
style mame of Rainbow iining Company.

To my knowledge there ere no records of previous operators, except
that of lir. Ctto Tauvbert, tiie owner of the Stockton i'ine at the tine
it nee gurveyed for Patent, December 6, 1907.

Lr. Otto Taukert was known as & miring man of both means and knowledge.
The stockton Lode wes locatea between 1900 and 1905 by ir. Otto
Taubert, and surveyed for FPatent on Deceiusber 6, 1907. However, the
enclosed picture number one taken in the third drift of the Ltockton
~ine clearly shows on a roof timber the date of Tebruary 26, 1&85.
This izsans that thie property isust have been located a few years
prior to the date of discovery, due to tue amount of work done in the
lower tunnel, the ghaft, the upraise, the three drifte, ana the
crosscuts.

?ﬁe Gertrude ZLode wag surveyed for Fstent on Decewber 8, 1903,

the Zining properties are located in a recognised Copper end Tung
area, as shown on the :etagllic Iineral Dsposits ilap of Colorado,

0
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The Stockton iine is practically located in the center of Section

10, Township 49 Forth, Range 9 Hast, New Kexico Principal Iferidian.
It ig approximately two miles Southeasterly from the Post Office

of Balidds Colorado; one and one-nalf miles Northwesterly of the
Chaffee-Frewont County Line, and is on the Forth side of the Arkansag
River and Denver & ilio Grande Vestern Railroad main lines. The
altitude of the claims are at an elevation of 6950 feet. The prop-
erties are easily reached by State Tighway WNo, 50, and one mile

over good dirt road xortn of Highway 50 between the Arkansas River
and the Cleora Stockyards, and thne wain lines of the Denver & Rio
Grande Western Railroad. ZFroperties lay Lorti: of Highway 50 one-half
wile, and the Railroad and Arkansas River are approximately 600 Teet
from tihe portal of the lower tunnel of the Stocktorn iine. A railroad
gpur can be run from the Stockyard switch to the mining property as
the Railroad lines cross the River View M1l Site.

o
The clim=ate is ideal both Suumer znd Winter, seldomr going kelow 20
above zero, and snow seldow deeper than a few inches to one foot.

I aim proposing to continue the left and rignt crosscuts Tror the
Lower Tunnel, extending the left crosscut about 60 feet and in so
doing cutting through & new ore vein in the Gertrude property, and
extending the right crosscut from the lower tunnel about 30 feet
ana ir so doiNg cutting through & new ore vein in the stockton Iiine
property. There are nine distinct Ore Veins in these properties.

Herewith enclosed there are 22 numbered pictures and one set of maps
showing the geneeal view of the properties and surrounding Country,
tne cross section view of the shaft, arifts, and upraise frow the
bottow of the shaft to the lower Tunnel, and the location of seven
Cre Veins. Alego available are meps prepared by the Bureau of Ilines
after the first preliminary inspection of the property in April, 1949,

The Public Service Company of Colorado will extend their present
power lines from the Railroad ‘ater Tank-Pumping Station to the
min.ng property to operate tue Air Couprezsor Iotor and other equip-
went. Iater they will =xtena the lines for the operaticn of a

tre Lill. Yhs lines of the Puklic Service Company to the Pumping
station at present are three phase, sixty cycle, 220/440 volt.

Jater needed can be obtained from the Arkansas RQiver, or by o etar
well to be located on the property near the north bank of the Arkansas
Aiver. A good dirt road has teen completed from the tridge over the
Arkansas River to the portal of the lower Tunnel of the Stockton
iline. ihe lower tunnel has been retirbered ana & new lodder in the
snaft and u.raise hage been built. A new wood safety collar in the
shaft has also been tuilt, and zbout 800 feet of track installed in
the lower tunnel, crosscut, and over the dump.The drifts and shaft
have been completed cleaned to their lengths,a small o7fice building,
o blacksmith shop tuilding, a siall building for the light »lant ,
and an outdoor building have been built. A £2.8 power geneérator uiit
hags kteen ingtalled, 3.5 X.V.a., 110 Volt, 60 Cycle.
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A

Bxtending EBlectric Power Service Iines, approximately....y 1500.00

Alr Compressor, Tools, and other IZining Hquipwent for
extending crosscuts and make ready to mine pay.ing ore,
B PTOXIMALE LY. e tererirensoeocasssanesacnseneaasasseness,; 20000,00
“lhen mwining property is developed and ore uwinecd, the

setting up of a mill for the treating of Tungsten

andCopper ores, to tegin approximately 60 tons daily,

B DT OXIIBEELTe s arvenereoninesceacaosecessaseanssiansassoy 40000.00
workin, capital for development work of the mine and

mining a certain tonnage of paying ore, approximately.... 20000.00

' +91500.00

o2

The amount of the loan can be arran:ed to te advanced as needed or
according to the develogwent work and progress made in developing
paying ore.

Hod six employees during the cleaning, retimkering, etc. up to :ray
12, 1950 when all working activities were stopped on account of
finances.

I need twelve employees to begin the work. This numbzr to be in-
creaged as the development work progresses. liining lakor, bota s
skilled@ and ungkilled are available in 3alida, Colorado.

Ore mined from the property will ke milled a2t the willeite of the
propexrty. Linerals, other than Tungsten, can te delivered to - the
Jmelter located in Leodville, Colorado, approximetely 75 wileeg fror:
the ixine by Railroad or by truck via "ighway 50.

"hen all development work hes been completed, a daily production of
75 tons of mined ore is expected.

To complete the uvevelopment work will require freowx 60 to 120 days
after equipment and power facilities are on the ground. To reach
production shown in item "G" will require 30 to 60 days after all
aevelopment work has been completed.

The property is located one-hglf mile north of Highway 50. Property
ig reached bty crossing tne standard bridge over the Arkensas River
then traveling over one mile of good dirt road to the portal and
office building of the 3tockton iline. It ie accessable et a2ny tire
during the year inclucding the “Tinter months.

e mining camp will be negessary. The ewployees will reside in
their own homes in the Salida district.

The mine can be operated with Tungsten at 22.00 per Unit, plus
vhatever amount of Copper at $3.00 per uvnit. I will be able to give
o better estimate aftzr new ore has teen developed.

wr, Williaw iI. Traver, Jr., Superviging Zngineer, an@_otheg.engi?eers
representing the Bureau of uines made a preéeliminayy lnspeccion o
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this property and prepared a brief report under wate of Iay 10,

1949. .r. Traver': precent sddress i§ Building 24, Denver, Ceddter,
Buresu of Liines. At the time of this inspection, the pwoperty wes nét
all acceseable in the lowsr and ugper workings. 3ince tien coneid-
erable work and improvements nave teen made. Tie property is now
ready for a geconu ingpection by tile Ingineers of the Burear of ldnes.

I do not hneve any Lining JWngineer reports availsble, nor have I &
copy of tie report that tiie Ingineers of the Bureau of iiines prepared
on kizy 10, 1949,

qualified personnel will ke employeed for the iining operation ond
proper management uill be set~up to work in cooperatiorn with the

precent ovner of the properties, B. F. Gobatti. Ix. Gobatti is ty
profession a lMechanical Zn: ineer specializin. g in Hydraulic work.

The Bureau of liines way be akle to locate more data and waps on

this property. However, I herewith enclose duplicate copies of
“sgays made from ore taken ot random anda frow selectea saluples

in the mine and over the dump of the lower tunnel. TFroum this dump
approximately 2000 toms of ore can be removed and milled without
disturting space required for the liining operation over the ore znd
auiep tracks, or disturbing the accessability to the present tuildings.

I have tried private individusls only, as private tanks will not make
loans for developuent work of mineral deposits.

- (]
Submitted by )Y ﬁ%/ﬂ%, . E,
i R4

2. P, Gobatti

2501 Forth Grand Avenue
rueklo, Colorado
Telephone number 658

December 1, 1950





2301 Nortsh Grand Avenue
Sueblo, Ccloraco
Lecenmber 1, 1950

United utates Lepartment of the Interior
Bureau of Mines, ..egion IV

224 New Customhouse

Denver 2, Colorauo

Attentions .ar. J. 4. Zast Jr., ~eglonal JDirector
Gent lemen:!

4{th reference to the questionaire concerning informaticn on the
mining properties I own I shall give you whatever informaticn 1
possibly can at tais time, as follows:

STOCKTCN LOLL, survey No. 18559 - Patented.
GERTRUDE LOD., Survey No. 16948 - ratented.
1 algo have the foliowing joining ;:ining Claims:
Ty LIGINA Mining Clsim
THE ALDZIA Mining Claim
TH.; MONDO Hining Clajnm
s RIVEAR VIsy ¥ining Claim
Yhis PLssTA FYRACTION Claim
™15 RIVAR Visé NMill Site
T, IISPARING PINES .ining Claim

All of the a¥%ove wmining property ia located 1in sections numbers 10 ald
11, Township 49 Hjorth, iange 9 ..3at, in the Cleora ining listrict,
Chaffee County, Culorade.

gince acquiring these properties begining in the early part of 1947
some developmernit work has been performed, ceasing all activities on
iay 12, 1950, under the name of ui. F. Gobatti, operaking under the
style mame of Rainbow Kining Company. ‘

To my knowledge there are no records of previous operators, except
that of Mr. Otto Taubert, thne owner of the Stoekton iline at the time
it was surveyed for Fatent, December 6, 1907.

Kr. Otto Taubert was known ae & mining man of both means and knowledge.
The Stockton lode was located between 1900 and 1905 by lir. Otto
Taubert, and surveyed fcr Patent on leceuber 6, 1907. However, the
enclosed picture number one taken in the third drift of the Stockton
iine clearly siows on a roof timbmer the date of Webruary 26, 1&8%.
This means that this property must have bzen located 2 few yeaars
prior to the date of discovery, dus to t.= arrount of work done in the
lower tunnel, the shaft, the upraise, the thre: drifts, and the
crosscuts. : _ o

The (Jertrude Loue was surveysd for intent on iscember 8, 1lvGd.
The Xining properties are locateu 1n a recognised Copper and Tungsten
area, as shown o thc_iotallic “ineral Deposits liap of Colorado, 1946.
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The stockton .ine is practically located in the center of egtion

10, Township 49 lorth, lange ¢ inst, New iexlco rrincipal Meridian.
it ig approxinately two miles Southeasterly from the Post Office

of 8alidd; Colorado; one and one~half miles Northwesterly of the
Chaffce~rremont County Line, ana is on the lorth side of the Arkansees
hiver anu ienver % nlo Grands vestern Kailroad main lines. lhe
altitude of tuc claims are at an aslevation of 6950 feet. The prope-
erties are eapily reached by State ‘ighway No. 50, and one mile

over good dirt road Horth of lHighway 50 between tihs Arkansas kiver
and tne Cleora .tockyards, and the main lines of the .enver % Rio
Grande +sestern ailroad. Froperties lay XNort.. of Highway 50 one-half
pile, and the iwailroad and ~rkanpag River are approximitely 600 {eeat
from the portal of the lower tunnel of the Stockton iine. A raiilroad
spur can be run {rom the 3tockyard switch to the mining property as
the Railroad lines cross the River View ifill 3ite.

o
The climate is fdeal both Susumer and .inter, s2ldom going telow 20
above zero, and snow seldom deepsr than 2 few inches to one foot,

-3« I am proyposinz to continue the left and right crosscuts from the
lower Tunnel, extending the left crosscut about (O feet &nd in 8o
doing ocutting through a new ore vein in the ertrude property, and
extending the rignt crosscut from the lower tunnel about 80 fest
and in 80 doiyy cutting througn a new ore vein in the Stockton Yine
property. There are nine distinct Ore Velns in these properties.

~-3a~- Herewith enclosed thare are 22 numbered pictures and one set of maps
showing the gensr®al view of the properties and surrounding Country,
thie cross section view of the shaft, drifts, and upranige from the
bottom of the shaft to the lower Tunnel, anda the location of meven
Ore Veins. Algo availiable are maps prepared by the Durenu of ¥ines
after the flrst preliminary inspection of the property in April, 1949,

«3b- The rublic service Company of Colorado will extend their present
power lines froii thes Hailroad sater ‘ank-.umping =tation to the
mining property to operate the Alr Compressor .iotor and other equip-
ment. Iater tuey will extend the iines fur the operaticn of a
cre @illh. ¥h: lines of the rublic Service Company to the lumping
Station at present are three phase, sixty cyele, 220/440 volt.

" hater neeced can ce obtained from the Arkansas niver, or by a @mter
well to be located on the property near the norti tank of the Arkansas
siver. A good dirt road nas teen cumpleted from the bridge over the
Arkansas iiiver to the portal of the lower Tunnel of the itockton
dine. ‘ihe lower tunnel has been retirberad and a new laduer in the
shaft ana u,raise has heen built. A new wood safety collar in the
shaft has also veen tullt, and about 600 feet of track installed in
the lower tunnel, crosscut, and over the dump.The drifts and shaft
have been completed cleaned to their lengths,a suall orfice building,
a blackswith szhop building, a small building for the light plant ,
and an outdoor btuilding have been btuilt. A gas power generator unit
has been installed, 3.5 X.V.A., 110 Volt, 60 Cycle.
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gxtending ~lectric rower Service lines, approximately....3 1500.00
Alr Compressor, Tools, and other iining :Zquipment for

extending crosscuts and make ready to mine paying ore,
&pproximately-.....oco...n.oooocc-o.-omou.OQQOnocaooooooo$ 20000.00
when mining property is developed and ore uined, the

setting up of a mill for the treating of Tungsten

andCopper ores, to begin approximately 60 tons daily,
atd‘proximtelyi.lOQOOOQOQOQQQOOOO0.0....0.0.".’00.0‘..!..‘3 ‘0000000
working capital for development work of the mine and

mining a certain tonnage of paying ore, approximately....i 30000.%9
: .0

The amount of the loan can be arran..ed to be advanced ag neaded or
according to the developmwent work and progress made in developing

paying ore,

Had six emplioyees during the cleaning, retimbering, etc. up to Nay
12, 1950 when all working activities were stopped on acaount of
finances.

I need twelve employees t© begin the work. This number to be ine
creased as tihe development work progresses. XKining labor, both e
pkilled and unskilled are available in Salida, Colorado.

Ore mined from the property will be milled at the millgite of the
property. .inerale, other than Tungsten, can be delivered to the
Smelter located in Leadville, Colorado, approximately 75 niles from
the mine by iiailroad or by truck via ighway 50. :

vhen all development work has been completed, a:diiiy produstion of
78 tons of mined ore is expected.

To complete the development work will require from 80 to 120 days
after equipment and power facilities are on the ground. To reach
production shown in item "“G% will require 30 to 60 days after all
development work has been completed,

The property is located one-half mile north of Highway 30. Froperty
is reached Ly croseing the standard bridge over the Arkansas River
then traveliing over one mile of Qood dirt road to the portal and
office building of the Stockton :ine. It is accessatle at any time
during the year including the :inter months.

Fo mining camp will bs necessary. The employees will reside in
their own homes in the sSalida district.

The mine can be operated with Tungsten at $22.00 per Unit, plus
whatever amcunt of Copper at §$3.00 per unit. I will be able to give
a betiexr sptimate after new ore has been developed.

Mr. William ... Traver, Jr.,, sSupervising iIngineer, anu other enginears
reyresenting tne Bureazu of iines made a preliminayy inaspection of
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this property and prepared a brief report under date of kay 10,

1949. uir., Traver's present nddress 1§ Building 24, Danver, Cedter,
Bureau of ines. At the time of this inspection, the property was ndt
all accessatle in the lower and upper workings. Since then consid-
erable work and improvements have been made. Ths property is now
ready for a second inspection by the éngineers of the liureau of lines.

I do not have any Mining Angineer rtporfn available, nor have I a
copy of the report that the Zngineers of the Bureau of dines prepared

Qualified personnel will be employeed for the iining operation and
proper management will be set-up to work in cooperation with the

present owner of the properties, i. F. (obatti. i, Gobatti is by
profession a Hechanical 3n:ineer specializgin g in HYydraulic work.

The Bureau of lines may be able to locats more data and maps on

this property. Howev-r, I herewith encloas duplionte copies of
Assays mace from ore taken at random and from selectea samples

in the mine and over the dump of the lower tunnel. Prom this dunmp
approximately 2000 toms of ore can be removed and milled without
disturbing cpace required for the ¥ining operation over the ore and
quup tracks, or disturbing the accessabllity to the present tulldings.

1. have tried private individuals oniy,as privaie banks will not make
loans for development work of mineral depomits.

Submitted bty 20 M,

E. F. Gobatti

2301 North Grand Avenue
ruetlo, Colormdio
Telephone number &858

December 1, 1950





2301 rorth Urand sAvenus
-usklo, Cclorado
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Unlted Litates iLepartment of the Interior
Rureau of Mines, iegion IV

224 New Custoiicuse

canver 2, Coloxade

At:ention: .r. J. Y. Zast Jr., egional Iirector
Gent ilexen:

1ith reference tc tha questionaire concerning informatiovin on the
mining properties 1 own I shall give you whataver informaticn I
posatdbly car 6t this time, ag follows:

STCCKTON LOL ., survey No. 18559 - Tatented.
i THUDS WOy, uyurvey No. 16948 ~ -atented.
1 alao have tiie following joining “ining Clains:
THL RIGIHA Hining Clain
THE ALLZA Mining Claim
THx HONDO sining Clnim
Tde ®IVAR VIew Zining Claim
Tid PLsETA FRACTION Claim
TH< KIV I Viat Wwdll 5ite
Lol AMISPIRING FINIE Lining Clalm

All of the above mining property ia located in Jecticnp nusbers 10 amd
ii, Township 4y¥ North, ~ange 9 iaet, in the Clsora #ining .istrict,
Chaffee County, Colorado.

Bince acquiring these properties begining in the enxly pnrt of 1947
some development work has teen performed, ceamin; aii activities on
Eay 17, 1930, under tine pnauwe of 3. 7. Gobatti, operading under the
style name of ainbow ~ining Company.

To my knowled.;@ there are no regords of previous operators, except
that of Mr. Cttc Taubert, the owner of the .tockton “ine at the time
it was surveye; four atent, lecembzr 6, 1907,

dr. Qtto Taubert was known ss = mining man >f both menns nnd knowledge.
The &tockton .oude wae located between 19GU and 1905 by ir. Otte
Taubert, and zurveyed for Yatent on .eceumber ¢, 1907. ‘'jowever, the
enclosed picture number one taken in the third drift of thie stockton
«ine clearly siows on & roof timker the date of “ebruary 206, 1685,
Tuis means tiat this property must nave bzan located a fow years
prior tc the date of discovery, due to t = arcunt of wora ¢one in the
lower tunnel, tfiz shaft, the uprajnse, the thre. drifte, anu the
croasacuts,

The Gertrude sOus was surveyed for intent on wecember &, ibud,
fthe Jinlng pouporties are iocated 1. a raco nised Cappaer =nd Tungsten
area, as shuvy o the Jetailic ineral .=posits ..a; of toluraao, lV46.
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The Stocikton .ine s practically located in the center of ection
10, Townshi; 4v North, ange 9 .ast, New Mexico .rinecipal iieridian.
it 1g mapproxiuately two miles Scutineastarly from ths sost Office
of Selldfa; (>iorado;, one and one-halfl miles liorthwasteriy of the

" Chaffeserre..ont County line, ana is on thne rorth side of the \rkansss
ihiver ana .senver & HLie Grande estern ailrond mnin lines. ihe
altitude of tuc¢ claime are at an elevation of 6950 feat. The prope-
ertiesg are cieily renched Ly 5State ighway Ko, 50, and one rile
over good dirv road sortn of lighway 850 between tus .rkansas Hiver
and the Cleora .Ltockyards, and the main lines of the .enver % Rio
Grande +sestorn ailroad. iropertiea lay ori. of Higihway 30 one-half
i le, and tne ;wilroad and -rxaneae Aivar are ap,.roximaitely 600 feeat
from the portal of ths lower tunnel of the Stocktorn ‘ine. 4 raiiroad
gpur can ke ru;. from the i tockymrd switch to the mining property as
the Hailrozd iines cross the River View /i1l Lita.

)
Tue ¢limate ivr ideal both susmer and inter, mzldom o 0in; below 20
above zero, nrnd snos seldom deeper tihan w1 faw incihies te nne foot.

=3« 1 am prorssin: to eontinue tne left and right croszsculs Iroi the
ower Tunnuei, sxtending tae leflt crosecut about LU feet and in aso
doing cuttin. through 2 new ore vein i: tne ieritrude property, and
extending tue right ceroasscut from the lower tumnel about (0 feet
and in 80 JCiN. cutting through a new ore vein in the .tockton Mine
property. “here are nine dietinct Cre Velns in these properties.

~3a~ Herewith enclosed there are 22 numbered gictures and one set of maps

’ showing th: ;enswal view of the propzrties and surrounaing Country,
the erose section view of the shaft, drifts, and uvpraige from the
bottom of tie ghaft to tie lower Tunnel, ana the iocnticn of meven
Ure Veins. (iso avallsble are mups prepargid by the urssu of ¥ines
after the first preliiminary inspection of the property in April, 1949.

~3be ihe .ublic _.exvice Company of Ccolorauo willi extend their present
pover lines frow tng ailroad -atsr ‘enk~ umping .tation ic the
min.ng prope.ty to opernte tie Alr Compressor .i0tor and other equip-
ment. lat.r taey wiil axtena tiae lines for tha opsratiirn of a
‘re «iil. s lines of tas rublle uervice Compnny to the lumping
Ltation at yresent are three phase, sixvy cycle, 220/440 volt.

water neegasu cun te obitsined from the .‘rkansas .iver, or by a ‘'astear
well to ke iccated on the property nanr tae nortn bank of tne \rkanasus
niver. A geod dirt road nag cveen cumpleted fror the btiidae over the
‘Arkansas . iver to ths portel of the lower Tunnel of the _tocxton
4ipe. ‘tThe lower tunnel has been retiibcred anuy & new luudder in the
snaft ang U raise nae bden built. A new wood snfety collar in the
shaft hae =iac been tullt, and about 500 Lfeat of track installed in
the lower tunnsl, crosscut, and over the dump.The Jdriftes ang shaftg
have been completed cleaned to their lengths, s sumil o fice building,
a blackemitii shop tuilding, & small building for tiue light plant ,
and an outdlir bullding have baen bullt. . ;zne powar generator unit
has teen inetalled, 3.5 X.V.x., 110 Yolt, 6u Cyele.
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Extending slectric "ower sarvice iines, spproximately....$ 1300.00
Air Compreseox, Tools, and other iining .quipment for ‘
extending crogzcute and make resady to mine pay:ing ors, _
.ppronmt.lyﬂﬁtﬂ.O....l'll..!........'.-"."’h OCQOQQDO.Q$ 20000.00
When mining property is developad and ore .ined, the

setting up of a mill for the treating of Tungamten

andCopper ores, to begin approximately 60 tons daily,
.ypr°x1mﬁtﬁly¢0...ooooc-oo.oono.coo..ooo¢000¢o-o..o.-n..o$ 40000.00
¥orking oapital for development work of the mine and

nining a certait tonnage of paying ore, appraximately....i 30000589

L]

The amcunt ¢f the loan can be arran;-ed to be advanced sa needea or
accorading to tie developument work and progrees made ir desveloping

paying ore.

Had six emyloyeas during the cleaning, rstimbering, etc. up to iay
}2. 1980 when all working activities were stopped on acccunt of
inances. : : i

I need twelive employees %0 bugin the worx. 7This number to be in-
creased az tiic development work prograases. .ining labor, both @

-akilled and Qnaklllea are available in zalida, Colorade.

Ore mined fror: the property will te milled at the milisite of the
property. . inerals, otaer than Tungsten, can be delive sd to the
Smelter located in lLeadville, Colorado, approximataly 75 wiles from
the mine by :ailroad or by truck via ighway 50.

vhen all development work nas besn completed, & daily prodhetion of
78 tons of mineo ore is axpected.

To esmplete the uevelopment work will require frorw 60 to 120 days
after equipnent and power fagclilities nre on the ground. To reach
production shown in 1tem *G" will require 30 toc 80 days after all
cevelopment work has been completed.

The property is located one-half mile north of 'lighway 50. roperty
is racchea vy crossing tne standard bridze over the Arkansas River
then traveiing over one mile of ood dirt road to the portal and
office builcing of the Ltockton :ine. It im acceczsable at any time
during ths year including the ainter monthe.

Bo mining caxy wiil ba necessary. The esployees will raside in
their own haues in the Salida district,

The mine ca: be opsrated with Tungsteo at 22,00 per Unit, plus
whatever amcunt of Copper at $3.00 per unit. 1 will be mble to give
a better esgtimate afisr new Ores has teen developed.

ir, Willxam';; Traver, Jr,, vupervising ..ngineer, anu other angineers
Te resenting tae Bureau of iines nads & preliminapy inapection of
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this property and prepared a brief rsport under date of iay 10,

1949. ur. Traver's prssent address i Building 24, Jenver, Cedter,
Bureau of ifines. At the time of this inspection, the property was ndt
all acceswable in tne lower and upper worxings. iince then coneid-
srakble work ana improvemants have Leen made. Thne property is new
ready for & zecond inspection bty the inginesrs of the -urenu of lilnes.

I do not have nny xining Ingineer reports availntle, nor have I a
copy of the rsiort that the iIngineers of ths Burdau of Jines prepared

“on ¥ay 10, 1949,

Qalified perscnnel will be employeesd for the sining operation and
proper management will be set-up to work in cooperationr with the

present owner of the properties, <. ¥. jubatti. .x. Gobattl is ty
profession a ‘schanieal :n-ineer specializin g 4in ydraulic work.

The Bureau of .ines may be able to locate more data and waps on

this property. Howev.r, 1 herewith snclose duplicute copiems of
Apsays made fro:x ore taken at random ang frow Belected gumples

in the mine anu over tue dunp of the low-r tunnel. Prom this dump
approximately 2000 toms of ore can te removed mnd i lled without
disturking epace required for the iiming opsration ovar the ore and
dump tracks, or aisturbing the accensrcility to the present tuildings.

1 have triec prl#ntc individuais only,as private Lanks will not make
loans for deveiopment worx of mineral depomsitas.

‘¢

submittsa by - E.

s. P. Gobatti

2301 xorth jrand ‘venue
ruekblo, Colora.e
Telephone nunher 858

Lecember 1, 1950
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A brief explanation of the tweanty-two pictures herewith enclosed

as follows:

1

v}

e

G

[6}}

17
18
19

20

[
e

@afﬂp
Ynows the date maoriied on a roof‘timber of the third level
2s Febrvary 206, 1885.

Snowe Highway 50 ana at X% location of tue wining property.
Shews part of the 3tcckton wine dumge and buildings.

Portal of the 3tocktor mine and light plznt builaing.

Cffice building and shop.

Iignt plant office aad chop buildings.

Blackemith shop building.

Shows two working nen dumping s car of rock.

hn

shows {. F. Gobatti standing by a car of ore reiroved during
the cleaning process of the drifts.

General view of the dump and dirt road.
Ligut plant being set up.
Interior view of thie Stockton lower tunnel.

Another view of tne Stockton lower tunnel with switch leading
to the left crosscut.

Taking ssuples frow ore vein in the second drift.

Fleeta Fraction which comprises 25 feet in width and 1500 feet

in length overlapping 9-1/2 feet in width of tae ground ketween
the Stockton and Gertrude properties winich was left out in the
ceurvey for patent in 1903 and 1907.

River View 1iill Site comprising 5 acres of ground joining the
Rio Grand Railroad to the /est.

Parking space below the dump of the Stockton wine.

River View Cleim which joins the 3tockton property to the Jouth.
Regina Claim Jjoining the Gertrucde property to the lorth.

Another view of the River View Clein.

Gertrude w:ining property.

View frow the 3tockton property of tire surrounding country show-

ing Highway 50, the Arkensas lver, auc the Ienver cund Rio Grond
‘western Reilroad.





PICTURES

A brief expianation of the twenty-two pictures herewith enclosed
as foliows: R AP

S 1l - Shows tine date marked on a roof ‘timbur of the third level
‘ as February 26, 18885. ’

- Shows lighway 50 and at "X* location of the mining property.
- Shows part of the Stockton mine dump and buildings.
- Portal of the Stockton mine and light plant builaing.

2

3

4

5 « Otficé bui lding and shop.

6 - Ligat plant office and shop buildings.

7 - Blackamith shop building.

8 - Shows two working men dumping & ear of rock.
9

- Shows i. ¥F. Gobasti standing by a car of ore removed during
the cleaning proces:z of the drifts.

10 - Gene;allviow of the dump and dirt road.
i1 = Ligut plant being set up.
12 - Interior view of the Stockton lower tuunel.

13 -« Another view of tne Jtockton lower tunnel with switech leading
to tue left erosscut.

14 - Yaking samples frow ore vein in the second drift.

15 - Fleet: Fraction which comprises 25 feet in width and 1500 feet
in leungth overlapping 9-1/2 feet in width of the yground between
the Stockton and Gertrude properties whicii wos left out in the
survey for patent in 1903 and 1907. -

16 - River View kill Site comprising 5 acres of ground Joining the
Riv Grond Railroad to the .est.

1?7 - Parkin; space below the dump4of the stockton uine.

18 - xiver View Clain which joine the Stockton property to tiie south.
19 - Heyginz Claim joining the Uertrude property to the North.

20 « Anotiier view orltue River View Claim.

21 - Gertrude wining propsrty.

<2 = View Irom the utockton prope:ty of tiie surrounding country show-

\ ing Higanway 50, the arkansas siver, and the uenver and Rio irond
doactaear”m Ratl 1vamd





PICTURES

A brief explauation of the twenty-two pictures herewith euciosed
as foliowe: "

1

3

¢ ® N 0 0 a o

10
i1
i2
13

14
18

16

17
i8
v
20
21

L/OE CAP
snowe tie date margLeu on s roof"timb:r of tihe third level
ag February 2¢, 1l8sb.

Shows ilighway 80 and at X location of tue wining property.
Show: g¢art of the Stockton wmine dump and buildings.

Portai of the Stockton mine and Light plant building.

Office bullding and shop.

idgnt ;lant office and shop bulldings.

Blackemith shop building.

shows two working men dumping a car of rock..

Showse . ¥. Gobasti standing by a car of ore reuoved during
the clezning procesz of the drifts.

General vien of the dum. z=nd dirt road.
Ligut piant being set up.
Interior view of tne Stockton lower tuunel.

Another view of tne Stockton lower tunnel with switci leauing
to the left eroasscut.

Taking samples frou ore vein in tne sscond drift.

Fleet: i'raction which compriges 25 feet in width and 1500 foet

in length overlapping 9-1/2 fest in width of tiae yround betwesn
the Stockton and Gertrude propesties whici wos left out in the

survey for patent in 1902 and 1907.

River View #ill Site comprising 5§ acres of ground joining the
Riv Grong sallroad to the .eat.

Parkin; space below the dump of the :toekton uine.

ilver View Claim which joins the 3tockton property tuv tie wouth.
seginc Claim Joining the sertrude property to the ﬁorth.

Anotier view of tue iiiver View Claim.

Gertrude wining property.

View fru: the ltockton prope:ty of tie surroundin; country show-
ing Higuway 50, the sirkangas niver, anu the .enver and Rio .rsnd
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THE COLORADO ASSAYING COMPANY INC.

2013 Welton Street
Denver 1, Colorado

REPORT on Determinations Made For - Mr. Edmond F. Gobatti, M. E. June 17, 1947
Puedblo, Colorado

Sample Marks Metals g:ﬁ: perﬁgz? Per Cent Va%ue per ?gn
Sample of Ore Taken By Gold .18 6.30
E. F. Gobatti Copper 1.6% 5.76
From The STOCKTON Tungsten Tri- 11.50%
MINE DUMP Oxide (W03 ) 304.75
$316.81

Gold at $35.00 per ounce

Copper at $3.60 per unit The Colorado Assaying Company
W03 at $26.50 per unit. By /s/ Edmund Phillips
July 2, 1947
#2 Drift Sample--Taken Gold .08 2.80
from 3 Drifts Copper 1.5% 5.40
Tungsten Trioxide(WO3) 3.61% 101.08
Uranium (qualitative? None
#3 Taken from Breast of Gold .ok 1.k
" Lower Tunnel Copper 0.55% 1.98
Tungsten Trioxide 1.16% - 32.48
Uranium (qualitative) None
#4 Upper Tunnel--Dump Gold . .03 1.05
Sample Copper 1.3% 4.68
Tungsten Trioxide 0.62% 17.36
Uranium (qualitative) None

Gold at $35.00 per oumce
Copper at $3.60 per unit The Colorado Assaying Company
W03 at $28.00 per unit - By /s/ Edmund Phillips





THE COLORADO ASSAYING COMPANY INC

2013 Welton Street
Denver 1, Colorado

REPORT on Determinations Made Fore - Mr. Edmund F. Gobatti, M. E.
Puedblo, Colorado

Semple Marks Metals fmg. per 20 per Cent Vajue per Ton
) August 9, 1947
Tsken from Breast in the Gold .01 .35
Drift at Bottom of the Shaft Copper 0.5% 1.80
Selected Sample Tungsten Tri.(W03) 13.86% 415.80
Nuggets-Selected Samples Gold trace
taken from lower & upper Copper 0.3% 1.08
Drifts in the Shaft Tungsten Tri.(W03) 76.164 2284.80
$2713.83
Gold at $35.00 per ounce
Copper at $3.60 per unit The Colorado Asseying Company
W03 at $30.00 per unit . By /s/ Edmund Phillips
November 6, 1947
#1 Mill Concentrate Material Gold .24 8.40
from the Stockton Mine Copper 2.50% 9.00
Dump Lower Tunnel Tungsten Trioxide (WO3) 3.83% 114.90
#2 Sample Mill, Second Tail-
ing from #1 Sample
Concentrate Tungsten Trioxide 0.28% 8.40
#3 Sample Mill,Third Tail-
ing from #l Sample

Concentrate Tungsten Trioxide 1.10% 33.00
| $173.70
Gold at $35.00 per ounce

Copper at $3.60 per unit The Colorado Assaying Company
W03 at $30.00 per unit By /s/ Edmund Phillips






THE COLORAD) ATSAYING COMPANY INC.

2013 Welton Street
Denver 1, Colorado

REPORT on Determinations Made For - Mr. Edmond F. Gobatti, M. E.
' Pueblo, Colorado

Semple Marks © Metals  gxt.per Foh  per Cent Vejue per fon

March 15, 1950

Sample #7 Yellow Materiel Gold a1 3.85
from the surface on top of Copper 1.10% 3.30
tunnel No.3 of the "Grand Tungsten Trioxide (WO3)  3.2)% 01.48

View Mine". (NOTE: This Property does not belong to The STOCKTON-
GERTRUDE GROUP, and is located one mile south
on the same Range of Mountains.)

Gold at $35.00 per ounce
Copper at $3,00 per unit The Colorado Assaying Company
W03 at $28.50 per unit By /s/ Edmund Phillips

Merch 15, 1950

Sample #5 Brown Rocks from Gold .02 .70
the Drifts on Shaft of the Copper 20.10% 60.30
Second Drift to the right.

Gold at $35.00 per ounce : The Colorado Assaying Compeny

Copper at $3.00 per unit. "BY /s/ Ed4mund Phillips

April 1, 1950

Crude Tungsten Ore from Gold .03 1.05

Stockton Mine - Dumps, Copper 1.459 4.35

Shaft & Tunnels minus 1/8 Tungsten Trioxide 0.61% 17.38
inch mesh (wo3) :

Golé at $35.00 per ounce
Silver at $.90 per ounce The Colorado Assaying Company
Wo3 at $28.50 per unit By /s/ Edmund Phillips






THE COLORADO ASSAYING COMPANY INC
2013 Welton Street
Denver 1, Colorado

REPORT on Determinations Made For - Mr. Edmond F. Gobatti, M. E.
Pueblo, Colorado.

Amt. per Ton Per Value per Ton
Sample Marks Metals Ogs. Has. Cent $ ¢

Stockton Mine--Selected sample Gold .02 .70
from several veins of 1 to 3" in Copper 2.60% 7.80
width of Tungsten Schielite, Tungsten Trioxide 39.53% 1126.61

found in the No. 3 level or drift,
20 feet below drift No. two or-

58 feet below collar of the shafts.
All the mineral veins in the arifts-
No. 1-2 and 3, are 36" wide.

NOTE: Selected sample taken from the
Drift or Level No. 3 - 50-60-70-80-90
feet from the shaft or entrance to level
Fumber three. April 3rd, 1950.

Gold at $35.00 per oupee | The Colorado Assaying Compeny
Copper at $3.00 per oumce By /s/ Edmmd Phillips
WO3 at $28.50 per unit.

\

il
i
i
i






THE COLORADO ASSAYING COMPANY INC.

2013 Welton Street
Denver 1, Colorado

REPCR? on Determinations Made For - Mr. Edmond F. Gobatti, M. E.
Puedlo, Coloredo

Saaple Marks Metals  gov- PeF TOR  por Cent vglue per, Ton

April 14, 1950

Stockton Mipe-Selected sample Gold : .01 .35
from several veins of 1 to 3" Silver .10 .09
in width of Tungsten Scheelite, Copper 1.10% 3.30
found in the No.2 - level or Tungsten Trioxide 20.32% 579.12

drift 25 feet below drift pumber
one or - 38 feet below collar of
the shaft. April 3, 1950.

Gold at $35.00 per ounce

Silver at $.90 per ounce The Colorado Assaying Company
W03 at $28.50 per unit By /e/ Edmund Phillips

April 14, 1950
Stockton Mine-Selected sample Gold .06 2.10
from eeveral veins of 1" to 3" Copper 5.70% 17.10
in width of Tungsten Scheelite, Tungsten Trioxide 6.48% 184.68

found in No. 1 - level or drift,
14 feet delow collar or shaft,
April 3, 1950

Gold at $35.00 per ounce
Sflver at $.90 per ounece
" Copper at $3.00 per unit
W03 at $28.50 per unit

The Colorado Assayiag Company
By /s/ Eé&mund Phillips

April 14, 1950

ll

Copp2r ore sample teken fram the .18 6.30
2124 level in the left drirt 25" . 12.85% 38.55
from the shaft. Material removed

acrose the actual mineral vein 36"

7ide in the Stope located in the

¢enter from the Hanging Wall to the Foot

Wrll--about 5 feet spart, in the

Stocltoa Mine. April 6, 1950.

Gold at $35.00 per ounce The Colorado Assaying Compeny
Copper at $3.00 per umit By /s/ Bdmund Phillips.
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THE COLORADO ASSAYING COMPANY INC.

2013 Welton Street
Denver 1, Colorado

REPORT on Determinations Made For - Mr. Edmond P. Gobatti, M. E. June 17, 1947
Pueblo, Colorado

Value per Ton

Amt. per Ton
Semple Marks Metals 0zs. Hds. Per Cent $ 4
b T e
Sample of Ore Taken By Gold .18 6.30
E. F. Gobatti Copper : 1.6% 5.76
From The STOCKTON Tungsten Tri- 11.50%
MINE DUMP Oxide (WO3) 304.75
$316.81
Gold at $35.00 per ounce
Copper at $3.60 per unit The Colorade Assaying Company
W03 at $26.50 per unit. By /s/ Edmund Phillips
. July 2, ;9“7
#2 Drift Sample--Taken  Gold .08 2.80
from 3 Drifts Copper 1.5% 5.40
Tungsten Trioxide(WO3) 3.61% 101.08
Uranium (qualitative? None
#3 Taken from Breast of Gold .04 1.40
Lower Tunnel Copper 0.55% 1.98
Tungsten Trioxide 1.16% 32.48
Uranium (qualitative) None
#4 Upper Tunnel--Dump Gold . .03 1.05
Sample Copper 1.3% 4.68
Tungsten Trioxide 0.62% 17.36
Uranium (qualitative) None
$168.33

Gold at $35.00 per ounce
Copper at $3.60 per unit ~ The Colorado Assaying Company
W03 at $28.00 per unit By /s/ Edmund Phillips





THE COLORADO ASSAYING COMPANY INC

2013 Welton Street
Denver 1, Colorado

REPORT on Determinations Made Fore - Mr. Edmund F. Gobatti, M. E.
Pueblo, Colorado

Per Cent

Sample Marks Metals omy- per Ton Vajue per Ton
Taken from Breast in the Gold .01 .35
Drift at Bottom of the Shaft Copper 0.5% 1.80
Selected Sample Tungsten Tri.(WO03) 13.86% 415.80
Nuggets-Selected Samples Gold trace
taken from lower & upper Copper 0.3% 1.08
Drifts in the Shaft Tungsten Tri.(W03) 76.16% 2284..80

$2713.83

Gold at $35.00 per ounce
Copper at $3.60 per unit
W03 et $30.00 per unit

The Colorado Assaying Company
By /s/ Edmund Phillips

#1 Mill Concentrate Material Gold

from the Stockton Mine
Dump Lower Tunnel

#2 Sample Mill, Second Tail-
ing from #1 Sample
Concentrate

#3 Sample Mill,Third Teil-
ing from #1 Sample
Concentrate

Gold at $35.00 per ounce
* Copper at $3.60 per unit
W03 at $30.00 per unit

November 6, 1947

.24 8.40
Copper .50% 9.00
Tungsten Trioxide (WO3) 3.83% 114.90
Tungsten Trioxide 0.28% 8.40
Tungsten Trioxide 1.10% 33.00
' $173.70

The Colorado Assaying Company
By /s/ Edmund Phillips






THE COLORADO ASSAYING COMPANY INC.

2013 Welton Street
Denver 1, Colorado

REPORT on Determinations Made For - Mr. Edmond F. Gobatti, M. E.
Pueblo, Colorado

Semple Marks Metals ‘8‘:: -pex gg Per Cent Velue per gon

March 15, 1950

Sample #7 Yellow Materiel Gold A1 3.85
from the surface on top of Copper 1.10% 3.30
tunnel No.3 of the "Grand Tungsten Trioxide (WO03) 3.21% 01.48

View Mine". (NOTE: This Property does not belong to The STOCKTON-
GERTRUDE GROUP, and is located one mile south
on the same Range of Mountains.)

Gold at $35.00 per ounce '
Copper at $3.00 per unit The Colorado Assaying Company

W03 at $28.50 per unit By /s/ Edmund Phillips

March 15, 1950

Sample #5 Brown Rocks from Gold .02 .70
the Drifts on Shaft of the Copper 20.104 60.30
Second Drift to the right. -

Gold at $35.00 per ounce _ The Colorado Assaying Company

Copper at $3.00 per umit. BY /s/ Eé&mund Phillips

April 1, 1950

Crude Tungaten Ore from Gold .03 1.05

Stockton Mine - Dumps, Copper 1.45¢% 4.35

Shaft & Tunnels minus 1/8 Tungsten Trioxide 0.61% 17.38
inch mesh (wo3) :

Gold at $35.00 per ounce
Silver at $.90 per ounce The Colorado Assaying Company
Wwo3 at $28.50 per unit ‘ By /s/ Edmund Phillips






THE COLORADO ASSAYING CCMPANY INC
2013 Welton Street
Denver 1, Colorado

REPORT on Determinations Made For - Mr. Edmond F. Gobatti, M. E.
Pueblo, Colorado.

Amt.. per Ton Per Value per Ton

Sample Marks Metals gq, Hds. Cent $ ¢

April 14, 1950

Stockton Mine--Selected sample Gold .02 .70
from several veins of 1 to 3" in Copper . 2.60% 7.80
width of Tungsten Scheelite, Tungsten Trioxide 39.53% _ 1126.61

found in the No. 3 level or drift,
20 feet below drift No. two or-

58 feet below collar of the shafts.
A1l the mineral veins in the drifts-
No. 1-2 and 3, are 36" wide.

NOTE: Selected sample taken from the :

' Drift or Level No. 3 - 50-60-70-80-90
feet from the shaft or entrance to level
Rumber three. April 3rd, 1950.

Gold at $35.00 per ounce The Colorado Assaying Company
Copper at $3.00 per ounce By /s/ Edmund Phillips
W03 at $28.50 per unit.






THE COLORADO ASSAYING COMPANY INC.

2013 VWelton Street
- Denver 1, Colorado

REPORT on Determinations Made For - Mr. Edmond F. Gobatti, M. E.
Pueblo, Colorado

Anmt. per Ton

| Sample Marks Metals e Hag. Fer Cent Vglue per%Ton
April 14, 1950
Stockton Mine-Selected sample Gold .01 .35
from several veins of 1 to 3" Silver .10 .09
in width of Tungsten Scheelite, Copper 1.10% 3.30
found in the No.2 - level or Tungsten Trioxide 20.32% 579.12
drift 24 feet below drift number
one or - 38 feet below collar of
the shaft. April 3, 1950.
Gold at $35.00 per ounce
Silver at $.90 per ounce The Colorado Assaying Company
WO3 at $28.50 per unit By /s/ Edmund Phillips
‘ April 14, 1950
Stockton Mine-Selected sample Gold .06 2.10
from severel veins of 1" to 3" Copper 5.70% 17.10
in width of Tungsten Scheelite, Tungsten Trioxide 6.48% 184.68

found in No. 1 - level or drift,
14 feet below collar or shaft.
| April 3, 1950 ~

Gold at $35.00 per ounce
Silver at $.90 per ounce
Copper at $3.00 per unit
W03 at $28.50 per unit

The Colorado Assaying Company
By /s/ Edmund Phillips

q
|

April 14, 1950

Copper ore sample taken from the L .18 6.30
2nd level in the left drift 25" 12.85¢% 38.55
from the shaft. Material removed
across the actual mineral vein 36"
wide in the Stope located in the
center from the Hanging Wall to the Foot
Well--about 5 feet apart, in the
“oclton Mine. April 6, 1950.

Gold at $35.00 per ounce The Colorado Assaying Company
Copper at $3.00 per unit _ ' By /s/ Edmund Phillips.
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THE COLORADO ASSAYING COMPANY INC.

2013 Welton Street
Denver 1, Colorado

REPORT on Determinations Made For - Mr. Edmond F. Gobatti, M. E. June 17, 1947
Pueblo, Colorado :

Amt. per Ton Value per Ton
Sample Marks Metals 0zs. Hds. Per Cent - $ 4
Sample of Ore Taken By Gold .18 6.30
E. F. Gobatti Copper | 1.6% 5.76
From The STOCKTON Tungsten Tri- ‘ 11.50%
MINE DUMP Oxide (WO3) . 304.75
$316.81
Gold at $35.00 per ounce
Copper at $3.60 per unit The Colorado Assaying Company
W03 at $26.50 per unit. By /s/ Edmund Phillips
July 2, 1947
#2 Drift Sample--Taken Gold .08 2.80
from 3 Drifts Copper 1.5% 5.40
Tungsten Trioxide(W03) 3.61% ~101.08
Uranium (qualitative? None
#3 Taken from Breast of Gold .04 1,40
Lower Tunnel Copper _ 0.55% 1.98
Tungsten Trioxide 1.16% 32.48
Uranium (qualitative) None
#4 Upper Tunnel--Dump Gold . .03 1.05
Sample Copper : 1.3% 4.68
Tungsten Trioxide 0.624 17.36
Uranium (qualitative) None
$168.33

Gold at $35.00 per ounce
Copper at $3.60 per unit The Colorado Assaying Company
W03 at $28.00 per unit . By /s/ Edmund Phillips
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THE COLORADO ASSAYING COMPANY INC

2013 Welton Street
Denver 1, Colorado

REPORT on Determinations Made Fore - Mr. Edmund F. Gobatti, M. B.
Pueblo, Colorado

Semple Marks Metals Ozs. T°7 §as. Per Cemt  Vaue per Ton
) August 9, 1947
Taken from Breast in the Gold .01 .35
Drift at Bottom of the Shaft Copper 0.5% 1.80
Selected Sample Tungsten Tri.(W03) 13.86% 415.80
Nuggets-Selected Samples Gold trace
taken from lower & upper Copper 0.3% 1.08
Drifts in the Shaft Tungsten Tri.(W03) 76.16% 2284.80
$2713.83
Gold at $35.00 per ounce
Copper at $3.60 per unit The Colorado Assaying Company
W03 at $30.00 per unit By /s/ Edmund Phillips
November 6, 1947
#1 Mill Concentrate Materia<ns1:XMLFault xmlns:ns1="http://cxf.apache.org/bindings/xformat"><ns1:faultstring xmlns:ns1="http://cxf.apache.org/bindings/xformat">java.lang.OutOfMemoryError: Java heap space</ns1:faultstring></ns1:XMLFault>